CITY OF PROVIDENCE
ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW

INSPECTION & STANDARDS
RECEIVED

OCT 02 2024

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE OR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

Check Each Type Zoning Relief Sought:
Q Variance — Use*

Variance — Dimensional*

Q Special Use Permit**

* Attach APPENDIX A to apply for a Use or Dimensional Variance

** Attach APPENDIX B to apply for a Special Use Permit

lication is not a

If a section of the a

DENNY ALDRIN RAJIAH

Applicant: Applicant Mailing Address

email: Magilchillc@gmail.com ... 40 HAROLD ST
ohone; 017-852-8281 iy, state, zin: SHARON, MA 02067
Owner: SEE ABOVE Owner Mailing Address

Email: Street:

Phone: City, State, Zip:

Lessee: Lessee Mailing Address

Email: Street:

Phone: City, State, Zip:

Attorney: Attorney Mailing Address

Email: Street:

Phone: City, State, Zip:

Does the proposal require review by any of the following:

[ |

Downtown Design Review Committee
1-195 Redevelopment District Commission
Capital Center Commission

Historic District Commission

HEN

76 GARFIELD AVE

1. Street Address of Subject Property:
Plat and Lot Numbers of Subject Property: 82-285
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2. Base Zoning District(s): R-2

Overlay District{s}: NONE

3a. Date owner purchased the Property: 10/29/2018

3b. Month/year of lessee’s occupancy:

4, Dimensions of each jot:

Lot # 285 Width 83.02' Depth 50’ Total area 5.000
Lot # Width Depth Total area
Lot # Width Depth Total area
lot# Width Depth Total area

5a. Size of existing structure(s) located on the Property:

Principal Structure; Accessory Structure:
Area of Footprint Area of Footprint
Overall Height Overall Height

# of Storles # of Stories

5b. Size of proposed structure(s) located on the Property:

Principal Structure: Accessory Structure:
Area of Footprint 1,385 SF Area of Footprint
Overall Height 34'- 9" Overall Height

# of Stories 3 # of Stories

6a. Existing Lot Coverage:

sq. ft.
sq. ft.
sq. ft.
sq. ft.

Building Coverage {area of all roofed structures) 0 SF

Total Impervious Coverage Area {area of all roofed structures and impervious surfaces) 9 SF
Rear Yard Impervious Coverage (area of structures and impervious surface in rear yard) 9 SF
Front Yard Impervious Coverage {area of structures and impervious surface in front yard) O SF

6b. Proposed Lot Coverage:
Building Coverage {area of all roofed structures) 1.385 SF

Total Impervious Coverage Area (area of all roofed structures and impervious surfaces) 2.296 SF
Rear Yard Impervious Coverage {area of structures and impervious surface in rear yard) 476.9 SF
Front Yard Impervious Coverage (area of structures and impervious surface in front yard) 77 SF

7a. Present Zoning Use of the Property: VACANT LOT

7h. Legal Zoning Use of the Property as recorded in the Dept. of Inspection & Standards:
VACANT LOT

8. Proposed Zoning Use of the Property: RESIDENTIAL - 2 FAMILY (TOWNHOUSES)

9. Number of Parking Spaces:
# of existing spaces © # of proposed spaces 2

10. Are there outstanding violations concerning the Property under any of the following:
Zoning Ordinance Rl State Building or Property Maintenance Code(s)
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11a. List all Zoning Ordinance Sections from which a variance is sought:

Section Number Section Title + Quantity of relief, if applicable (eg. 4’ setback where 6’ required
402 REAR SETBACK: 30' REQUIRED, 10'-8" PROPOSED

1407.B.2 2 CURB CUTS

11b. Identify the section{s} of the Zoning Ordinance that provide for the special use permit, and list all
section(s) which provide Use Standards for the proposed Special Use(s):
Section Number Section Title

12. Summarize any changes proposed for the Property (use, construction/renovation, site alteration):

THE APPLICANT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT NEW 2 FAMILY TOWNHOUSE ON THE
EXISTING VACANT LOT

The undersigned acknowledge(s) and agree(s} that members of the Zoning Board of Review and its staff
may enter upon the exterior of the Property in order to view the Property prior to any hearing on the

application.

The undersigned further acknowledge(s) that the statements herein and in any ettachments or appendices
are true and accurate, and that providing a folse statement in this application may be subject to crimingl
and/or civil penalties as provided by law, Including prosecution under the State and Municipal False Claims
Acts, Owner{s)/Applicant(s) are jointly responsible with their attorneys for any false statements. As
indicated on the instructions page, this application may not be signed by an attorney on behalf of their

client(s).

Owner{s): Applicant(s):
Rajiah Aldrin Denny

Type Name Type Name
Signature Signature
Rajiah Aldrin Denny g e o™

Type Name Type Name
Signature Signature

All applicable requirements listed and described on the instruction Sheet shall be met or this
application will not be considered complete.
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APPENDIX A

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE(S)

Rhode Island General Laws § 45-24-41(d} and (e) require that the Applicant for a variance demonstrate:

1. That the hardship from which the applicant seeks relief is due to the unigue characteristics of the
subject land or structure and not to the general characteristics of the surrounding area; and is not
due to a physical or economic disability of the applicant, excepting those physical disabilities
addressed in § 45-24-30(a){16};

That the hardship is not the result of any prior action of the applicant;

That the granting of the requested variance will not alter the general character of the surrounding

area or impair the intent or purpose of the zoning ordinance or the comprehensive plan upon which

the ordinance is based; and

4. {a) For a use variance: That the land or structure cannot yield any beneficial use if it is required

to conform to the provisions of the zoning ordinance;

{b) For a dimenslonal variance: That the hardship suffered by the owner of the subject property if
the dimensional variance is not granted amounts to more than a mere inconvenience, meaning
that the relief sought is minimal to a reasonable enjoyment of the permitted use to which the
property is proposed to be devoted.

Please provide the following information:

1. What is the specific hardship from which the applicant seeks relief?

REAR SETBACK: 30' REQUIRED, 10'-8" PROPOSED
(2) CURB CUTS

2. Specify all unique characteristics of the land or structure that cause the hardship:

UNCOMMON SHAPE AND GRADING OF THE EXISTING LOT

3. ({a} Is the hardship caused by an economic disability? Yes No X
{b} 1s the hardship caused by a physical disability? Yes No X

(c) If the response to subsection (b) is “yes,” is the physical disability covered by the Americans
with Disabilities Act of 1990 (ADA), 42 U.S.C. § 12101 et seq.? Yes No___
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4. Did the owner/applicant take any prior action with respect to the Property that resulted in the need

6.

for the varlance requested? (Examples include, but are not limited to, any changes the

owner/applicant made to the structure(s), lot lines, or land, or changes in use of the Property)?
Yes No X

if “yes,” describe any and all such prior action(s) and state the month/year taken:

If you are seeking a USE VARIANCE, set forth all facts that demonstrate that the Property cannot
have any beneficial use if you are required to use it in a manner allowed in the zoning district:

If you are seeking a DHVIENSIONAL VARIANCE, set forth all facts that indicate that if the varlance Is
not granted, the hardship the owner/applicant will suffer is more than a mere inconvenience:

THE REQUESTS FOR DIMENSIONAL VARIANCES ARE DUE TO THE UNIQUE
CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SUBJECT LAND. IF THE DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE 1S
NOT GRANTED OWNER WILL NOT BE ABLE TO REASONABLY ENJOY THE
PERMITTED USE AND WILL AMOUNT TO MORE THAN A MERE INCONVENIENCE.
THE LOT IS SHALLOW AND LONG. ADDITIONALLY, IT CURVES ALONG THE STREET,
AND THE LOT SLOPES SIGNIFICANTLY FROM FRONT TO REAR. WITHOUT RELIEF,
THIS LOT COULD NOT BE BUILT ON

IF MIORE ROOM IS NEEDED TO ANSWER ANY OF THE ABOVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE SUBMIT AN
ADDENDUM TO THIS APPENDIX WITH COMPLETE RESPONSES.
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DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

2X4 @ 16" O.C.

STEEL H STUDS
BETWEEN GYPSUM N\
PANELS

2 LAYERS OF 1" X 24" —
DENSGLASS ULTRA
SHAFTLINER -
CONTINUQUS TO
UNDERSIDE OF

ROOF SHEATHING

INDICATED AS:

__® =2 HR. FIRE RATED
2 X 4 CHASE WALL

R-13 BATT INSULATION 4

172" GYPSUM
BOARD 2 HOUR FIRE RATING PER

UL #U-335

& 2-HR FIRE RATED PARTY WALL SYSTEM B

DOUBLE TOP PLATE
= INDICATED AS:
2 X STUD WALLAT
16" 0.0, ————— ——<@>=2X4WALL
S =2X6WALL
NOTE: ALL WALLS 2X4 UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE
172" GYPSUM
BOARD
—

BOTTOM PLATE

AT INTERIOR WALL SYSTEMS

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EXTERIOR SIDING INDICATED AS:

—€B=2X6WALL

2X_ STUD WALL AT

1870.C. 112" GYPSUM BOARD
BATT INSULATION i — KRAFTPAPER
; T FACING OR 4 MIL
{20y | POLY (VAPOR
BARRIER)

BoTTOM PLATE ———_ Il

INDICATED L =y —l

AS:

EXTERIOR WALL SYSTEMS
11/2"= 10"

3/4" T&G OSB OR —
PLYWOOD DECKING

12" SOLID SAWN - SEE
FRAMING PLANS

R-30 BATT INSULATION ——
AT PERIMETER ONLY 7

1X_STRAPPING AT 16" O.C,

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

INDICATED J— FS-1 —l

AS:

FS-1 FLOOR SYSTEM 1
8B 10

A REVISION TAG S
A2 A4 ELEVATION

CEILING TAG WITH HEIGHT
A3

@ COLUMMN GRID TAG @

1i
@—— WALLTAG
@ VNDOW TAG

PROJECT KORTH TAG

ROOM
HAME ROOM IDENTIFICATION
DOCR TAG Sim l
s SECTION
0  semeva -
.. Name BENCHWARK HEIGHT ~sml )
Elevation 1 1 DETAIL
\afo1 ] l ) ENLARGEMENT

SITE LOCATION: —
76 GARFIELD AVE., .
PROVIDENGE, RI 02008 )

A AL

W
‘Q

7 bl
s i

ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS

VICINITY MAP

EPDM RCORING
UNDERLAYMENT

3/4" T&G OSB OR
PLYWOOD DECKING

12" SOLID SAWN - SEE
FRAMING PLANS

R-38 BATT INSULATICN -

INSULATION BAFFLES

WHERE REQUIRED

1X_ STRAPPING AT 16" O.C.
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

INDICATED ‘—RS—1-[

AS:

#1RS-1 ROOF SYSTEM 1

ARCHITECT Sheet L

Sheet
Number

Sheet Name

DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC
345 TAUNTON AVE

EAST PROVIDENCE RI 02914 00 [COVER SHEET
TEL: 401-595-7070 A0 [SITE PLAN
DAVE@DS-ARCH.COM A02  [SURVEY

A0.3 200 FT RADIUS MAP

A0 |GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS

A4.0 PLAN FOUNDATION

SURVEYOR Ad.1 PLANS BASEMENT & 1ST FL
Ad.2 PLANS 2ND FL & 3RD FL

ATLAS LAND SURVEYING, LLC Ad4.3 PLAN ROOF

12 CHAPMANS AVE A5.0 ELEVATIONS

WARWICK, RI 02886 A0
TEL: 401-263-7353 ABO  |SECTIONS

ATLASLANDSURVEYING@YAHOO.COM |AB.1  |SECTIONS

A10.0 |PHOTOS
A10.1  |PHOTOS

PROJECT INFORMATION

SSESSORS MAP #. 82
ASSESSORS LOTE. 285
LOT SIZE: 5,000 SF

STREET ADDRESS: 76 GARFIELD AVE., PROVIDENCE, RI 02908

OWNER:

MATTHEW BRIGHTMAN & SANDARA MAZZOLA
1 REPTON PLACE APARTMENT #1434
WATERTOWN MA 02472

NARRATIVE SCOPE OF WORK: NEW TOWNHOUSES

PROPOSED USE SF (GROSS)
BASEMENT UTIUSTORAGE 813
LEVEL 1 GARAGE/1BED/MBATH/ 1384
LEVEL 2 KITCHEN/DINING/LIVING/ 1447

1/2 BATH
LEVEL 3 2BED/2BATH 1447
TOTALS 5091

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTICN: 58

BUILDING USE / OCCUPANCY: R3 (RESIDENTIAL, 2 UNITS)

BASE ZONING DISTRICT: RA
OVERLAY ZONING DISTRICT: NONE

PROPOSED LIVING UNITS: 2

CODES:
L 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY
DWELLINGS

§ RHODE ISLAND ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLING CODE

. SRC-1 RHODE ISLAND STATE REHABILITATION BUILDING AND FIRE CODE FOR
EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES

2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

RHODE ISLAND FIRE SAFETY CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

SBC-8 RHODE ISLAND STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

SBC-3 RHODE ISLAND STATE PLUMBING CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

SBC-4 RHODE ISLAND STATE MECHANICAL CODE

SBC-5 RHODE ISLAND STATE ELECTRICAL CODE

NFPA 70: NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC)

2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CCDE

NFPA 101: LIFE SAFETY CODE

NFPA 220. STANDARD ON TYPES OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
NFPA 5000: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND SAFETY CODE
PROVIDENCE ZONING ORDINANCE

ENERGY CODE INFORMATION

NEW CONSTRUCTION (IECC 2015)
CEILING W/O ATTIC:

R-49 CLOSED CELL SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION

CEILING W/ ATTIC R-38 INSULATION
WALL INSULATION: R-20 BATT INSULATION

BASEMENT WALL INSULATION R-15 RIGID INSULATION OR
R-19 BATT INSULATION
FLOOR INSULATION: R-30 BATT INSULATION

WINDOWS: U-VALUE 0.35 OR BETTER

0 O0OGOQCO

david sisson architecture pc

345 Taunton Ave

‘www.dg-arch.com Info@de-arch.com 401-585-7070

East Providence R| 02014
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DAVID SISSON ARCHITECTURE PC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

DISTRICT: R-2
OVERLAY Z¢ DISTRICT: HONE

PROPOSED USE" RESIDENTIAL (2 FAMILY HOME)

REQUIRED PROVIDED REUIEF REQUESTED?
LOT SZE 5000 SF 5,000 SF NO
MPEVUM LOT WIDTH 50 APPROX. 8302 N
HEIGHT 45 NOT MORE THAN 3 STORY 34.6"(3STORY) [Tl
MAX BUILDING COVERAGE 45% (2250 SF) 27.7% (1,385 5F) e |
WAX IMPERV. SURFACE COVERAGE €5% (3,250 SF) 45% (2.296 SF) KO
MAX IMPERV. FRONT YARD COVERAGE 33% (832 5F) 30.6% (77 SF) R |
MAX IMPERV. REAR YARD COVERAGE 50% (5915 SF) 41% (476.8 5F) No
EE,?L‘??EQEQ&K ;gAVER.AGE VATHIN 100) ?C;P;' ¥gs 2575 PROPERTY LINE
SIDE SETBACK 10 10-0° )
SIDE SETBACK 10 .o KO
PROPOSED RETAINING VEALL 76 GARFIELD AVE
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE CALCULATION S EA MAP 82
05! SE LOT 285
PROPOSED BUILDING 1,385 5,000 SF
PROPOSED PATIO 535
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL 131
PROPOSED SIDE STEPS P £
PROPOSED SIDE STEPS 44
PROPOSED REAR STEPS 8 PROPOSED REAR STEPS
PROPOSED REAR STEPS 18 18 SF
PROPOSED PAVED AREA 7 =
TOTAL: 229 SF B %
B
gﬂﬁ"“' PROPOSED REAR STEPS b
18 SF O
PARKING (2) REQURED 8|8
(2) PROVIDED ’ -
o
¥
PROPOSED SIDE STEPS
44 SF
?'5%% % ’3
© \w |
Y \ "
it
\ PROPOSED EGRESS
WINDOW WELL
PROPOSED PATIO =11 SETBACK LINE
535 SF e ee ol S —_—— e
— —_ -
-— T -
PROPOSED BUILDING P I O
1,385 SF = v
’ . - 5 REQUIRED SETBACK
E
ol w H
- z =
e 1 £
- 15 &
o B I3
PROPOSED SIDE STEPS -7 _l # =
TEP. =
i ! o€ _— e — ——— —— — — = — 2
-~
%5\‘3"/ |
PROPOSED EGRESS - / !
WINDOW WELL
M-0
PROPOSEDSETBACK- — — — — —  —Nw—1 2|
SETBACK LINE 2 9z
o 2|0
i al”
b5lw
g £ =]
oy
5
o
w
] 2675 PROPERTYLINE
PROPOSED FRONT STEPS __
AND LAKDING —
LOT 113 £1SF s
-
-
# — PERVIOUS SURFACE
<— GARFIELD AVE ——
')( PROPOSED PAVED
&)
% 77 SF
Fe
Ve
SITE - PROPOSED o

(Ad:
5 14" = 10"

Z

LOT 216

LOT 214

www.ds-arch.com Info@ds-arch.com 401-585-7070

ONOCNONONONGN |

davidsissonarchitecture pc

345 Taunton Ave

East Providence R| 02814
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FHODE ISLAND GEMERAL LAWS: 11-22-1 & 11-44-11 FORED THE
REMOVAL OR DESTRUCTON OF ANY HIGHRAT VARKER OR FRVATE
SURVEY MARKER. PEMALTY S $500 AND/OR LP TO ONE YEAR M JAL

b
g

S -4
/ s

O
' | L4258

/ WE? : {

L LORTIS

g~ -

- -

e

20’

L

, 5% S1oeM pRaw

GARFIELD

e ZONING D R-2

TREE CANOPY COVER REQUIRED FOR RES'DENTIAL LOTS 30% OF
LOT AREA. THIS LOT REQUIRES 1500 SQ. FT, OF CANOPY COVER.
TWO LARGE EXISTING TREES TO REVAN.

(ART.15 SECTION 1503C)

SMALL TREE (300 S.F.)

WECIUM TREE (700 S.F.)

LARGE TREE (1,000 S.F.)

REFER TO THE PROVIDENCE TREE LIST (DEPT. OF PUBLIC PARKS)
FOR A LIST OF RECOMMENDED SPECIES.

CONTACT CITY FORESTER FOR MORE INFO (401-785-9450)

ZONNG FOR THIS LOT IS R-2

MN. LOT WIDTH 40" THIS LOT HAS 83.02
MAX, BLDG. HEIGHT 45' ( SEE ARCH. PLANS)
WAX. BLDG. COVERAGE: 45% (2250SF)

THIS LOT HAS 27%+ OR 1367 S.F.

“m\

1356° |\ |

1°38° |
29 MILS \

\

UTM GRID AND 2023 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

SETBACKS:

FRONT SETBACK PER 402.B (BULD TO ZONE AVERAGE +/-5')

PER FIELD DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING HOUSES WITHN 100' ON EACH
SIDE(2.7' & 1.5'), THIS LOT REQUIRES BY AVERAGING A 2.1" FRONT
SETBACK(+/—5). PROPOSED FRONT SETBACK IS 3.0' AT THE
CLOSEST POINT.

SIDE SETBACK WITH A LOT WIDTH LESS THAN 60' IS 6'
SIDE SETBACK WITH A LOT WIDTH GREATER THAN 60' IS 10
PROPOSED SIDE SETBACK 1S 10.2°(LT) & 34.0°(RT)

REAR SETBACK IS 30",
PRCPOSED REAR SETBACK IS 11.7'(LT) 10.8'(RT)

MAX. IVPERVIOUS SURFACE IS 65%
PROPOSED HOUSE 1367 S.F.
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY G2 SF.

MAGNETIC
JUNE 2024

ATLAS LAND SURVEYING. LLC. COPTRIGHTED MATERIALS 2024

PROFESSIONAL
| LAND SURVEYOR

PROPOSED PATIO & WALLS 711 S.F.

PROPOSED STEPS 131 S.F.

TOTAL: 2301 S.F.

PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE TOTAL (2301/5000=46%1)

MAX. IMPERVIOUS FRONT YARD SURFACE IS 33%
FRONT YARD AREA: 621% S.F.
DRIVEWAY: 92 SF. (92/621=15%%)

MAX. IMPERVIOUS REAR YARD AREA IS 50%
REAR YARD AREA: 988+ S.F.
REAR YARD IMPERVIOUS SURFACE: 456& S.F. (471%)

MiN. PERVIQUS SURFACE COVERAGE AREA: 1000 S.F,
PROPOSED PERVIQUS AREA: 27261 S.F.

PARKING INFO: PER TABLE 14-1:
TWO FAMILY DAWELUNG — 1 PER DAELUNG UN
PROPOSED 2 PARKING SPACE.

AP. 82

oT 215

FPOFOSED SWALL TFEE
(FED RORSECHESTNUT)
(0% GIHER)

aE e

TER SERVICE

A

e

[
I
1
[ A.F. D2 Lil A *
LOT 214 )‘ ot 216 |
|
#88 |
WL ,}J:f%;—réx—x—fd—l !: 494-96

AVENUE ~— =

LS A

SWH — SMH 125.4° ——12" PO

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

T PROGRAM
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION, HAYBALES, SILT FENCES & ALL OTHER
SPECIFIED EROS!ON CONTROL FENCES SHALL BE IN PLACE.
CRITICAL AREAS SUCH AS WETLAND AREAS, SLOPES & STREAMS SHALL BE
PROTECTED AS PER PLAN AND, IN THE PRESENCE OF WETLANDS, THE
CONDITIONS OF THE ASSENT ORDER SHALL BE ADHERED TO.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AMD FULLY MAINTA'N
ALL REQUIRED EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS.
IMENTATION N PROGRAM
ALL EXPOSED SLOPES, INCLUDING STOCKPILES OF MATERIAL, SHALL RECEVE
TEMPORARY SEDIMENTATION & EROS!ION CONTROLS. THIiS WILL INCLUDE
LOAMING & SEEDING, MULCHING, HAYMATS, ETC TO STABLIZE THE AREA.
ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE SURROUNDED BY HAYBALES TO
PREVENT INFILTRATION OF SEDIMENTS.
SHOULD SEDIMENTS ENTER A CRITICAL AREA (WETLAND, BUFFER ZONE,
ABUTTING PRCPERTY) THE COMTRAGCTOR SHALL IMMEDIALTEY CLEAN & RESTORE
THE EFFECTED AREA.
! i
1.1T SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY &
ALL PERMITS REQU.RED BY THE STATE & THE MUNCIPALITY IN WHICH
WORK IS BEING PERFORMED PRIOR TO START OF ANY WORK.
2.IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO DOCUMENT
EXISITING CONDITIONS OF SURROUNDING PROPERTIES & TO MANTAIN THE
INTEGRITY OF SAME. ANY DAMAGE TO & THE COST OF REPAIRS OF
UTILITIES, ROADWAYS, STRUCTURES & SURROUNDING PROPERTY SHAL BE
FULLY BORNE BY THE CONTRACTOR.
CALL WORKMANSHIP & MATERWLS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE LATEST
STANDARDS OF THE MUNCIPALITY, AND THE LATEST STATE STANDARDS &
SPECIFICATION PUBLISHED FOR ROAD & BR.DGE CONSTRUCTION.
.CONTACT DIG-SAFE & UTILITY COMPAN:ES FOR EXACT ON-SITE LOCATION
OF EXISMNG UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AT LEAST FORTY—EIGHT (48) HOURS
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION.
.CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTA'N REQURED INSPECTION SCHEDULE OF THE
MUNIC/PALITY,  UTILITY COMPANIES & ALL OTHER REQURED PARTIES &
SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO THOSE REQUREMENTS.
.ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL ADHERE TO ALL CONODITIONS OF CONSTRUCTION
APPROVALS & SHALL KEEP A COPY OF ALL APPROVALS ON-SITE DURIN
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL READ ALL APPROYALS PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION & SHALL CLARIFY ANY QUESTIONS BEFOREHAMD.
.THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING FINISH GRADING
AND DRAINAGE AROUND THE BUILDNG TO ENSURE SURFACE WATER
AND/OR GROUND WATER ARE DIRECTED AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE.
THIS PLAN SHOWS GENERAL GRADING ONLY AND ADDTIONAL DETA'L
IS LIKELY TO BE REQU.RED AROUND THE BULDING.

[

-

w

@

~

UTILITY NOTE:

ANY UTILITIES SHOAM ON THiS PLAM HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM
FIELD SURVEY AND EXISTING PLAMNS. THE SURVEYOR MAKES HO
GUARANTEE THAT THE UTILITIES SHOWN COMPRISE ALL SUCH OR
ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR DOES KOT WARRANT THAT THE UTILITIES
SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION INDICATED ALTHOUGH THEY
ARE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM THE INFORMATION
PRCVDED. CONTACT ALL LOCAL UTILTY COMPANIES AND DIG SAFE
(1-BO0-DIG—SAFE) PROR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL NOTES:

AMY USE, APPROPRIATION, COPYING, DUPLICATION, ADAPTATION, OR
MODIFICATION OF THIS PLAM WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN

CONSENT OF ATLAS LAND SURVEYING, LLC IS STRICTLY

PROHIBITED, AND THE SAME SHALL COMNSTITUTE A COPYRIGHT
INFRINGEMENT. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR EXCLUSIVE

USE BY THIS CUENT AKD FOR A SINGLE USE AND A SINGLE

PURPOSE ONLY. BY ACCEPTING THIS PLAN, THE CLIENT AGREES

TO THE ABOVE TERMS.

UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS AS SHOWN HEREON ARE TAKEN FROM
AVAILABLE RECORD AND FIELD INFORMATION AND ARE APPROXIMATE OMLY.
KO ONE SHOULD RELY ON THE UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN FOR CONSTRUCTION
AND DIG SAFE SHOULD BE NOTIFIED PRIiOR TO ANY WORK BEING STARTED.

STORM#ATER MUST BE CONTROLLED ON THE SITE TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE.
STORMWATER RUNOFF MAY NOT BE TIED INTO THE SANITARY SEWER
CONNECTION.

ALL CONSTRUCTION IN THE PUBUC ROW MUST BE IN

ACCORDAMCE WITH THE CIMTY'S DETAILS AT
WWW.PROYIDENCERLGOY/WP—CONTENT /UPLOADS/2019/06/PROVIDENCE-DPW—
STANDARD—DETAILS.PDF

REPLACE AND REPAIR CONCRETE S'DEWALK AS NEEDED.
SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FONDATION ELEVATION.

PROPOSED UTILITY CONNECTIONS ARE GRAPH!CALLY SHOWN AND WAY BE
REVISED PER THE ADVICE OF A PROFESS/ONAL AND SITE CONDTICHS.

FLOOD ZONE NOTE:

THIS LOT LIES WITH ZONE "X" ON WAP 44007C0308J
PANEL EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/2/2015

DATUM NOTE:
ELEVATIONS ARE BASED OM PLAN REFERENCE f4

STREET INDE

PER R.I.G.L. 34—13-1
GARFIELD AVENUE

&

LOCUS
INOT TO SCALE

—
VoINS

-
4|
L
1SN

NOTES:
THS SURVEY WAS DONE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF AN ABSTRACT OF TITLE. THE CERTIFICATION OF
THS SURVEY IS A PROFESS'ONAL OFIN/ON BASED OM THE EXISTING FIELD AND DOCUMENTARY
FVINENCE AVANARIF AT THF TIMF THS SIRVFY WAS PRFPARFD THIS SURVFY NOFS NOT RFFIFCT DR

GUARANTEE OF TITLE.

USE OF THIS SURVEY FOR PURPOSES OTHER THAN THAT WHCH IT WAS INTENDED, WITHOUT WRITTEN
VERFICATION, WilL BE AT THE USER'S SOLE RISK AND WITHOUT LILBILITY TO THS SURVEYOR.
NOTHNG HEREON SHALL BE INTENDED TO GVE ANY RIGHTS OR BENEFTTS TO ANYONE OTHER THAN
THOSE THE SURVEY WAS PREPARED FOR.

PLAN REFERENC

1. "PLAN #062061 PROVIDENCE PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. ENGINEERNG OFFICE 6/24/1960"
2. GARFIELD AVENUE PLAN #73-B-099 4/4/1929 ENGINEERING OFFICE

3. GARFIELD AVENUE PLAN #B6-A-59 10/17/1929 ENGNEERING OFFICE

4, GARFIELD AVENUE SEWER PLAN §#180-15 8/14/1929 ENGINEERING OFFICE

DEED REFERENCE:

1. DEED BOOK 12196 PAGE &7

LEGENI
IRS/IRF — IRON ROD SET/FOUND
IPF — IRON PiPE FOUND

MNLS — MAG. NAIL SET

W.S.F. — WOOD STOCKADE FENCE
PE/PG — PROPOSED ELEC/GAS

PW/PS — PROPOSED WATER/SEWER

SCO/BFP — SEWER CLEAN OUT WITH
BACK FLOW PREVENTER

WS0/GSO — WATER/GAS SHUTOFF

WG/GG — WATERGATE / GAS GATE

GBF — GRANITE BOUND FOUND

#4# x — SPOT GRADE

ZONING DISTRICT: R-2

SURVEY CERTIFICATION:

THIS SURVEY HAS BEEN CONDUCTED AND THE PLAM HAS BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO
SECTION 435-RICR-00-00-1.9 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE
RHODE ISLAND STATEBOARD OF REG/STRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS ON
KOV. 25, 2015, AS FOLLOWS:

IYPE_OF BOUNDARY SURVEY
LIMITED CONTENT BOUNDARY SURVEY CLASS |
TOPOGRAPHY & FEATURES CLASS 11

THE PURPQSE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE SURVEY AND FOR THE PREPARATION OF
THE PLAN IS AS FOLLOWS:

PREPARE PLAM FOR PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT OF SUBJECT LOT
THE OWNER.

WEASUREMENT SPECIFICATION

10/2/2024

DATE
DATE: 27 SEPT. 2024
DRAWN BY: MC
SCALL: 1"= 10
SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS N
JOBNO: 210624 L 10224 @;@agg;ﬂﬁ%mm FRONTSETRACK | a0
DWG. 240624 DEV PL NO.| DATE REVISION BY

DEVELOPMENT PLAN
ASSESSOR'S PLAT 82 - LOT 285
76 GARFIELD AVENUE ~ PROVIDENCE, RI
PREPARED FOR:
MAGILCHI, LLC

40 HAROLD STREET - SHARON, MA 02067
PHONE: 617-852-8281
EMAIL: MAGILCHILLC@E GMAIL.COM

L AND S URV EY I

2699 Post Road - Unit D ~ Warwick, Rl 02886
www.atlaslandsurveying.com
401-263-7353

N G
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DAVID SIS30N ARGHITECTURE PG — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

. GERERAL REQUIRENENTS

THESE DRAVING S ARE DIAGSRAVUATIC AND SHALL ROT BE SCALED, WHERE LACK OF MFORMATION, A
CRANY ISCREPANCY SHOULD APPEER Y THE DRAWRNGS OR EPECIFICATIONS, REQUEST
WRITTEN INTERPRETATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROC EECING WITH THAT PORTION OF

MASONRY

FROVIDE STANDARD WEIGHT HOLLOVY LOAD-8EARING CONCRETE RASDNRY UNITS {CMU}
COVPLYMNG \WITH ASTAY C5D, CRADE M. TYPE 3.

THE WORK_ 8. REMFORCEMENT SHALL COMPLY VATH THE FOLLOWING AS MERIUMS:
NO CHANGES, MODIFICATIONS DR DEMIATIONS SHALL BE MADE FROW THE DRAVANGS OR 1 BARS: ASTM /515, GRADE 40, FORUVED BARS,
SPECIFICATIONS WITROUT FIRST SECURING WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE ARCHITECT, 2 VWIRE JOINT REINFORCEMENT ASTHM ASZ, GALVANIZED.
ALL MATERIALS USED SHALL RE EQUAL TO OR EXCEED ALL APPLICABLE STATE OR LOCAL CODES
AND REQUIREUENTS. c. PROVIDE ORTAR TYPE "5° It ACCORDANCE VETH ASTM C270.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE PROMPTLY AND LEGALLY ALL ACCUMULATED DEERIS, PROTECT ALL
EXPOSED PORTIONS DF WORK FROM ELEWENTS, AVOID OVER- LOADING STRUCTURE. AND B, PROVIDE GROUT I ACCORDANCE WiTH ASTLE £476, LNAIUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE
SECURELY STARE ALL ITEMS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION. 3000 PEIUKLESS HGTED OTHERVASE.
ALL EXISTING UTRITEES AND CITY SERVICES ARE TO BE IMAINTAINED, KEPT B SERVICE, ARD
PROTECTED AGAINST DAMAGE DURPIG CONSTRUGTION, E. PROVIDE REIMFORCEMENT bt VERTICAL CELLS OR CONCRETE KASOKRY NS (FULLY EMBEDDED
CONTRACTOR TO VERHFY LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITES PRIOR TO M GROUT} AS FOLLOWS.
EXCAVATION 1 TYPICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE ONE #5 AT EACH CORNER, AT BOTH SIDES OF
ALL EXITS TO BE OPERABLE FROM THE PV SIDE WITHOUT USE DF A KEY OR SPECIAL KROWLEDSE. OPERGS AKD AT MAXIUL SPACIG OF 457 0.C.
ALL WORKAS OUTUNED IN THESE DOCUMENTS, SBALL STRICTLY CONFORM T ALL APPLICASLE 2 RENFORCE ALL VERTICAL CELLS OF CONCRETE MASCHRY UNITS SUPPORTING
CODES AND ORDIHANCES, THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT, THE MORE STRINGENT REQUISEVENT SHALL CONCENTRATED LOAD [BEAMS, STRUCTURAL COLUMNS, ETC } AT 8" CHU, REFFORCE EACH
GOVERN AND BE WET. VERTICAL CELL WWTTH GKE #5 AND SOLIILY FELVATH GROUT.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GBTAR AND PAY FOR ALL FEES, PERMITS, LICENSES, £7C, KECESSARY
FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF THE WORK. ALL PERMITS, UCENSES, ETC SHALL BE OBTANED F. BEALE PDCKETS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL BEAMS SUPPORTED BY CONCRETE AND/OR
BEFORE WORK 15 BEGUN. ASONRY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWMISE, AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOVING:
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WWORKIANSHIP AND MATERWLS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE 1. MPIIUW OF 4" BEARING,
{1} 1EAR FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OR AS OTHERWISE REGQUIRED M THE 2 HEIGHT AND WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY BEAM.
SPECIFICATIONS. 3 TREATED LUWBER BENEATH ALL WOCD BEAMS,
PROVIDE ADEQUATE CONCEALED BLOCKRIG AND ANCHORING FOR ALL CEILSNG ANDAYALL 4 PRO'ADE VERTICAL REMFORCING,
MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, HARDIVARE AND ACCESSORIES.
YHEH A SYSTEM OR ASSEMBLY IS CALLED OUT FOR, ALL KECESSARY PARTS AND MATERALS. 5 METALS
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE PISTALLATIONSYSTEM SHALL BE AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
ALL BTRUGTURAL STEEL SHALL COMPLY WATH APPROPRIATE ASTH SPECHICATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

MANUFACTURERE PSTRUCTRONS. A

ANY CHANGES [H THE WALL PLANE, -
COORDIMATE WITH ALL TRADES THE LOCATIONS OF SLEEYES OR OTHER PRESET ACCESSORIEES

INVOLVING DTHER TRADES.

IT IS5 THE INTENT OF THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO DEFNE A COMPLETE FINISHED FACIHITY, c.
AMY MATERIAL SYSTEU, EQUIPMIENTS OR ASSERALY WHICH RORUALLY WOULD BE REQURED
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF SPECIFICALLY HOTED,

ViHER WORK $3 KOT CALLED OUT AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE FROJECT, IT SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT HO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OVYNER AND BE OF THE BEST
MATERIALS AND VWORKMAKSHIP,

BEFCRE FRIAL DRAVANGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE $S5UED FOR CONSTRUCTION, THEY SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO ALL GOVERNIHG BURDING AGENCIES TO BISLRE THER COMPLIANCE YWITH ALL
APPLICABLE LOCTAL ANT) HATIONAL CODES. F CODE INSCREPANCIES I DRAWRNG 8 ANDVDR
EPECIFICATIONS APFEAR, THE ARCHITECT SHALL 8E NOTIFIED OF SUCH DISCREPANCES M
VWRITIMG BY THE CONTRACTOR OR BURDING OFFICIAL AND ALLOV/ED TO ALTER THE DRAWNGS
AMD EPECHFICATIONS 50 AS 7O CORPLY WITH GOAVERNHG CODES BEFORE CONSTRUCTION
BEGINS.

UPON WRITTEN RECEIPT OF APPROVAL FROM THE GOVERN®G OFFICLIAL APPROVED FINAL
DRANHGS AlD SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TG THE ARCHITECT BY THE CONTRALTOR

IF CODE DISCREPARCIES ARE DISCOVERED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION FROCESS, THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE ROTIHED AND ALLOYWWED AMPLE TIME TO REMEDY SAID DISGREPANCIES,
ALLVCRK PERFORMED SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND MATIONAL
BURTHNG CODES, CRDMANCES AND REGULATIONS, AND ALL OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING
FURISDICTION.

ALL CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS, AND FABRICATORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TRE CONTENT OF
THE DRAVVGS, AKO FOR THE SUPPLY AND DESISN GF APPROPRIATE HATERIALS AHD WORK
FPERFORMANCE,

ALt MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE HANDLED, APPUED,
METALLED, ERECTED, USED, CLEANED, AND CONDITIONED M STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
HANUFACTURERS' REQUREVENTS,

ALL ALTERHATES ARE AT THE OPTION OF THE OWHER AND SHALL BE AT THE OWWHER'S REQUEST,
CONSTRUCTED I ADDITION TO OR I LEEU OF THE TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION, AS FNDICATED ON THE
DRAVANGS,

BESIGH LOADS:

ROOF, DEAD L OAD. 15 PSF
SHOAW LOAD. X3 FSF (TABLE R301 A25))
LIVE LOAD. 20 PSF OR SHOW LOAD, VWHICHEVER IS GREATER (R3116 & TABLE RA31.6)

A

FLOOR DEAD LOAD. 10 PSF
LIVE L0AD. 40 P5F FER RC TABLE R¥M.S

DEAD LOAD. 10 PEF
LWE LOAD. 40 PSF PER IRC TABLE R3015

BALCONES AND DECKS.

SOIL PRESSURE 2000 PSF {UNIMUY)

PRIDR TD START OF CONSTRUCTION, VERIFY DESIGH LOADS WiTH GOVERHING CODES AND SITE
CORDITIONS, CHECKWITH LOCAL BUILENG AGENCIES FOR WIND, SEISMNC, SNOVW AND OTHER SPECIAL
LOADMG CORDITIONS, F DISCREPARCES ARE DISCOVERED, ARCHITECT SHALL BE KOTIFIED.

BASIC VWND SPEED = 110 MPH FER TABLE R3H.2(4)
TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS ~ KO

VEATHERING = SEVERE

FROST LUIME DEFTH = 40"

TERMITE = MODERATE TQ HEAVY PER FIGLRE R301 2(8)

CE SHELD UNDERLATMENT REQUIRED = YES e

WD EXPOSURE CATEGDRY = SURFACE ROUGHXNESS B, EXPOSURE B {PER R332 1.4)
CLUAATE ZOKE = SA

WINO-BORKE DEERIS REGION = YES PER R202 (VHD ZONE 2)
BURRICANE-FRONE REGIONS = YES PER R202
BROTECTION OF OPENIGS = HO PER R3M.Z1.2 (CNLY REQD P WWIND ZONE )

HEADERS NOT SHOWH ON DRAVYING S: PER "HEADER SCHEDULE" THIS SHEET

BITE WORK

PERFORY EXCAVATION, ACCORDMNG TO GDOD COMMON CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, TO THE
LINES, GRADES, AND ELEVATIONS INDICATED OR THE DRAWINGS,

PROVIDE CONSIBTENT COMPACTION OF THE TOP 8' OF SUB-GRADE, FILL, AND BACKFILL MATERIAL
BEKEATH STRUCTURES, WALKS, AND PAVEMENTS TO MEET THE STATED SOU PRESSURE

PRGYVIDE 80U PCISONTIG TO CONTROL TERWITES AS REQURED BY GOVERNLING CODES.

PROVIDE AND BYSTALL VENTHATICN FOR RADON GAS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL BULDING AGENCIES
AND GOVERNIG CODES

TOP OF FOUKDATION ELEVATION IS ASSUMED TO BE §° ABOVE THE FINAL GRADE AT

THE OVERKEAD GARAGE DOOR OPERING. CHANGES IM THE FOURNDATION WWALL ELEVATICN
RELATIVE TO THE FINAL GRADE VwiLL RESULT N CHANGES TO THE FOURDATION DRAMNGS AS
WVELL AS CHANGES TO THE GARAGEMOUSE ENTRY STAR,

A COMCRETE E.

PROYIOE CONCRETE COMPLYTNG VYITH ASTM CO4. UNLESS OTHERWISE ROTED, CONCRETE SHALL
HAVE THE FOLLOWING 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHS AS AHHMFUMS,

1. CONCRETE FOOTRIGS AND FOUNDATIONS: 3.000 P5{

2, CONCRETE FLOOR SLABRS WALKS, BRIVES, AND PATIOB: 25000 81

3 PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS 5O PANEL SI2E DOES HOT EXCEED 40088,

PROVIDE REMFORCENMENT OF THE S512E AND SPACING INTHCATED OM DRAMINGS, REINFORCING
BHALL COARPLY WWITH THE FOLLOWVANG &ANIIUME

1. BARS: ASTM AB16, GRADE 40, DEFORMED 8ARS.

2z WELDE D WIRE FABRIC: ASTL AIES.

UNLESS HOTED OTHERVVISE, ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALE BE 4" THICK REMNFORCED VWiTH 626
WHLAGES WAL AND PLACED OVER 4" MINIMUM COMPACTED SAND OR GRAVEL FHE FITERIOR
SLABS SHALL BE PLACED OVYER 6 Mi_ STABHIZED POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER. COORDINATE
WWHH RADON REMOVAL PROCEDURES,

FOOTING SIZES SHOYWH ARE TYPICAL ONLY FOR STATED SO PRESSURE AND CONSISTENT
COLPACTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REEPONSIBLE FOR FOOTINGS COMPLYING WHH THE
DESIGH RECURENMENTS OF SFECIFIC SCIL CONDITIONS,

PRECAST CONCRETE UNTELS SHALL BE PSTALLED ARD REXNFORCED AS PER MANUFACTURERS®
SPECIFICATIONS, ARCHITECT SHALL BOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGN OF PRECAST CONCRETE
LIMTELS.

FLL 3 EEL LU ARG LSS SPALL 88 DTSRG A LURLE T 23 Rinl W S1ECL
COMNSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE DETAHED BY A QUALIFIED STRUCTURAL STEFL DETALER &
STAMPED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR TO SUBWT STEEL SHOP
DRAVANGS TO ARCHITECT PRIOR TO STEEL ERECTION.

RETRACTABLE STAIRS. ATTIC LADDERS SHALL BE "LST A5 ANUFACTURED BY FARKRC

B, WD AHD PLASTICS

LUVBER SHALL, BY ADDITION TO COMPLYING VITH GOVERNMNG CODES, COMPLY VATH

'PRODUCT USE MAKUAL" OF THE WESTERN WOOD PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION FOR
SELECTION AND USE OF PRODUCTS (NCLUDED M THAT RANUAL,

TPLMNCOD SPECIFICATION AND GRADE GUIDE" OF THE AMERICAN PLYWDCD ASSOCIATION
“BTANDARD SPECFICATIONS FOR GRADES OF CALIFORNIS REQVWOOD LUMSER™ OF THE
REDWNOOD MSPECTION BUREAL FOR RECRHODD,

AMERICAR WOCD PRESERVERS ASSOCIATION STANDARDS AWD) RECOMMENDATIONS FOR
FIRE-RETARDATE ARD PRESERVATIVE PRESSURE TREATED LUMEBER AND PLYWOQD.
WESTERM RED CEOAR LUMBER ASSOCIATION STANDARDS AND RECOMMERDATIONS FOR
CEDAR

PROVIDE LUMBER AND AATERIALS VEETING OR EXCEEOING THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS OF
UVALITY:

[

1. FRAMING MEMBERS:

A ALL INTERIOR OR OTHERWASE PROTECTED DIVENSION LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE—
FiNE-—FER (5PF) GRADE NO. 2 OR BETTER FOR RAFTERGE, JOISTS, HEADERS, AND
STUDS, UNLESS NOTED QTHERVASE.

All HEADERS AND BEAMS SHALL BE FREE FROM SPLITS, CHECKS, AND SHAKES.

EHEATHNG

A ALL ROOF, FLOOR. ARD WALL PANELS SHALL BE APA HATED EXPOSURE 1
SHEATHIG COLPLYING YWHTH DOC 75 1 ANDI PS 2 FUIL 4XB PANELS SHALL BE USED
TC THE AU EXTENT PRACTICABLE.

B, FLOOR SHEATHING

RHNRIUI SPAN RATING: 32716
2 MUNRIUM THICKHESS: 232

W

3 GLUED AND NARED VATH TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINTS
4 FASTENERS: B0 COMMON AT &' OC ALONG SUPFORTED EDGES AND 127 OC
BITERUEDIATE

KOTE- USE APA RATED STURD——FLOOR OR ADVANTECH
c. ROCF SHEATHING
MM SPAN RATING: 32116
1 MEBAIUM THICKRESS: S8 TAG

3, GLUED AND HARED WITH TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINTS
4, FASTENERS: 80 COMUMON
5 FASTENER SP ACING GENERAL 6 OC ALONG SUPPORTED EDGES AND 6* OC

BITERMEDIATE WITHIN 4 FT OF GABLE ERD WALLS: 4" 0C

b. WALL BHEATHEIG

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHIMG (112 THICK PLYWOOD OR O5B SHEATHING

PAMELS}{S TO BE CLEANED FREE OF DEBRIS AND THEN MAILED TO THE
FRAMING MEMBERS WITH 10D HALS ONA B O.C. (EDGES) £ 6 O.C. (FIELD)
HARING PATTERN, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SOUD BLOCK ALL JOINTS
TYFICAL, LAY OUT SHEATHING SUCH THAT THERE IS5 A BaVIM OF 16"
EXTENDING N EACH DIRECTION BEYORD THE FLOOR FRAMING, FF THIS
CANNOT BE ACHIEVED THEM STRAPPING 2UST EE USED, CONTACT
ARCHITECT FOR STRAPFING SPACRIG AND DEVELOFRENT LENGTH BEFORE
F{STALLATION,

E UNDER LAYBENT: 18" EUAN-URDERLAYMEHT GRADE (AT VINYL COhLY)

F. PROPER ORIEMTED STRAND BOARD LAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR PLYWOOD,

HOLD--DOVWHS AND FRAMING CONNECTORS

1. ALL STRUCTURAL FRAMMNG CONNECTIONS, UMLESS SPECHFICALLY NOTED CTHERWISE,
SHALL BE "STRONG TE" AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPEON CO. I ACCORDANCE WiTH
SWOOD CONSTRUCTION CONNECTORS® CATALCG C-2009. ALL FASTENERS (TYPE, SIZE AND
QUANTITY) SPECFIED IN SIMPSONS CONNECTOR SCHEDULE SHALL BE MSTALLED. THE
ABBREVIATION *8ST* ON THE DRA GS INOICATE FASTENERSICONNECTORS AS
RMANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE

2 ALL CONKECTORS AND FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATED YWOOD SHALL
BE SHOP—COATED ANDVOR STAMLESS STEEL TO SUIT THE SPECHIC EXPOSURE(S)AND
WOOD PRESERVATIVE(S) 1N ACCORDANCE WiTH SAUPAON STRONG--TIE
RECOMMAERDATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DOCUMENTATION CONTARED B
THE SMPSON STRONG—TIE CATALDG AND PROVIDE CONNECTORS ANTY FASTENERS THAT
ARE ACCEPTAELE FOR THE EXPOSURE ARD CHEAMCAL PRESERVATIVES USEC ON THE
PROJECT, THE REVIEYY SHALL CONSIBER THE TYPE OF PRESERVATIVE(S). PRESERVATIVE
RETENTIOH LEVEL(S), AHD EXPOSURE ERVIRONMENT(S).

i ALL CONNECTORS AND FASTERERS FOR EXPOSED PORCH AND DECK FRAMMNG IN COASTAL
ERVIROMWENTS SHALL BE STARNLESS BTEEL.

4. PiSTALL JCHST AND BEAM HANGERS CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE MAGMUL ALLOWWASLE
LOAD OF JOIST OR BEAM BEING SUPFORTED,

LAUNATED VEREER LUMBER (EVL)
LAMMNATED VENEER LUMBER BHALL BE 1.5 TJMICROLAM LVL BY TRUS JOIST. OR
APPROVED EQUAL. LALESS OTHERVASE WDICATED.

2z PARALLEL STRAND {UMBER UMRFR (P5L) PARALLEL STRAKD LUMBER SHALL BE 1 8E
PARALLAM P5L BY TRUS JOIST, OR APPROVED EQUAL, UNLESS OTHERWVIEE INDICATED,

3. ENGMNEERED\WOOL JOISTS: JCISTS AND ACCESSORIES INCLUTHNG RIM JOISTS SHALL BE
THE PRODUCTS OF TRUS JOIST, OR APPROYED EQUAL

4 USE EXTERIOR GRADE WITRO LAM It ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO MOISTURE,

PlATE CONNECTED \WOOD TRUSSES
DESIGH AND FABRICATION OF TRUSS5ES SHALL BE SUBIECT 10 THIRD PARTY IMGPECTIOHN

2. TRUSSES SHALL 8L DESIGKEID FOR ALL COUVBINATIONS OF DEAD, LIVE, VithD, AND SNOW
LOADS AS REQUIRED URDER THE REFERENCED CODES. SHOW LOADING SHALL INCLUDE
URIFORM, UNBALANCED, DRIFTING, AND/OR BLIDING TO SIHT EACH CORDITION

3 THE TRUSS SUPPLIER SHALL DESIGH ALL REGURED TRUSS CONFIGURATIONS, INCLUDM
BUT HOT LRUTED TO COWUGH, GIRDER, JATK HP, VALLEY, AND SPECIAL

4, F THE TRUSS SUPPLIER PROPOSES TO USE DIJENSION LUMBER OVERFRAMING TO SURT
VARIGUS CONDITIONS P ADIHTION TG ANY SUCH LOCATIONS SHOWH ON THE DRAVTGS,
THAT WORRK SHALL BE COORDINATED WWTTH THE GERKERAL CONTRAGTCR SUCH THAT ALL
VSORK{S BCLUDED UNDER THE COMTRAGT

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED SUCH THAT BUCKEING OF ANY INDIVIDUAL MFEMBERS 15
RESISTED INTERNALLY BY THE SIORADUAL TRUSS THROUGH SUTTABLE KEANS SUCHAS T-
OR L~ BRACING

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE ERECTED I ACCORDARCE WITH TREAKD TRUSS MANUFACTURER
PUBLICATIONS, PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AS SHOYWN ON SUBWTTALS ARD N
APPLCABLE PUBLICATIONS

7. PROVIDE WOCD TRUSSES ABLE TG SUSTAM THE STATED LOADS FOR THE SPANS,
FROFKES, AKD ARRANGEUENT SHOVH ON THE DRAVIINGS. TRUSS LAYOUT 15 SCHEMATIC
ONLY. TRUSS MANUFACTURER ANDNOR ENGIMEER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN
AND BPACMNG OF ALL TRUSSES, CONTRACTOR TO BUBMIT TRUSS DRAWNGS ANTVOR ROOF
FRAMNG DRAVWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

8. PROVIDE RURRICANE C LIPS, HOLD DOVHS, 5TRAPS AND OTHER CONHECTORS AS
REQUIRED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER. DESIGN OF ALL CONMECTORS BY TRUSS
WANUFACTURER,

= om

x

orm o0 mr @
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PRESSURE TREATED LUNMBER

A, CRFEMSION LUMBER FOR THE FOLLOVANG LOCATIONS SHALL BE PRESSURE
FRESERVATIVE-TREATED (PT) SOUTHERM PRIE $2 OR BETTER.
s PORCHES, DECKS, AND OTHER FRAMING EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER
*INTERIOR WOOD JOIS TS WATHIMN 16” OF EXFOSED GROUND
+INTERIOR TMBER OR BULT—UP BEAMS WITH® 12" OF EXPOSED GROUND
- SHLPLATES
+ALLWHALE FRAMENG AND SHEATHRIG LESS THAN 67 FROM EXPDSED GROUND

B. ALL PT LUWBER TO BE TREATED \WTH A PERETRATING \WATER REQUCER {SUCH AS BOLED
UNSEED OiL) 1N ORDER TO #iCREASE THE LIFE OF THE STRUCTURE ALL PTLUMBER IS TO
HAVE ANY CUT ENDS FIELD TREATED WITH WOLKANS WOODUFE COPPERCOAT.

‘.°OOD PISTALLATION
UNLESS HOTED OTHERVSE, PROVIDE:
DOUBLE HEADER JOISTS AKD TRIWIJERS AT ALL FLOOR QFERMGS,
DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO JOISTS.
DOUBLE JOISTS OR JOISTS AT 127 0.C, AT ALL KITCHENS AND BATHS,
PROVIDE HEAQERS PER "HEADER SCHEDULE" OR AS INDICATED ON THE DRAVANGS.
DNE ROV OF 103 CRUSS-BRIDGING OR METAL RRIDGING FOR FACH 807 OF JOIST

e D

SPAN
B. STUD SPACING AT ALL EXTERIOR AND BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 16" 0.0, MBEMUN,
% STUD WALLS SHALL HOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS WATHOUT CONTRUCUS
LATERAL SUPPORT PERPENDICULAR TO THE PLANE OF THE YWALL AT THE STATED HEIGHT COR LESS
STUDS SHALL BE CONBNUOUS BETWEEN POINTS OF LATERAL SUPPORT.
1. BEARING VWALLS.
A Ao
B. 246 120
2 HON-BEARING WALLS.
A TS 14

B 205 AT
o. UNLESS NOTED OTRERVISE, RAFTERS, CELING JOISTS, COLLAR TIES, AND PURLING SHALL
BE SIZED AND SPACED I ACCORDANCE VW¥TH FRA REQUIREVENTS OR GOVERNING CODES,

CK RiSERS DR SHA.LL BE FABRK)ATED BYCD!’F‘ NTQ."ANUFACTURER

F. ALLVYOOD PLATES BEARING ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL B2 PRESSURE TREATED.
AT EXTERIOR WALLS P{STALL PLATES OVER FOAM S{LE SEALER QASKET,

G. PROVIDE 2° NOWINAL PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER OVER 6 ML STABIIZED POLYETHYLENE
BEREATH FULL BEARNG OF VWOOD BEAMS BEARING ON CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

H. PROVIDE SIMPSON STRONG WALL GARAGE PORTAL SYSTEM ARCLND ALL OVERHEAD
DQORS WITH AVADTH GREATER THAN 8. PISTALL GARAGE PORTAL SYSTEM PER
MANUFACTURERS RECOMUENDED GUROELPES,

3 ALL FRAMVING SHALL BE ERECTED TRUE TO LUWE PLUVE ARD LEVEL, AND SHALLBE
FASTENEDHUNG TO DEVELOP THE FUL| STRENGTH OF THE ASSEVELY I ACCORDANCE
WATH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMUENDATIONS.

Jo DIVENSION LUSBER BEAMS FRAMPIG INTO FLUSH STEEL AND LYL BEAMS SHALL BE SET
U4 ABOYE THE TOP OF BEAY T ACCOUMODATE SHRINKAGE.

K ALL CONTINUOUS POSTS SHALL BE LATERALLY BRACED £ BOTH DIRECTIONS AT EACH
FLOOR AND GELING LEVEL

L ALLENGINEERED PRODUCTS SHALL BE STORED AND PISTALLED P ACCORDAKTE WWITH
PRODUCT MANUFACTURERS' SPECIRCATIONS AND INSTALLATION DETAILS. WWTTH THE
EXCEPTION OF WANUFACTURER-PROVIDED KHOCKOUTS, KO HOLES SHALL BE FIELD-
BRELED |4 MEMBERS. IF HOLES ARE REGUIRED, NOTIFY THE ARCHTTEST PRIOR TO
ORDERING AFFECTED MEMBERS,

A, FLOOR SHEATHMNG SHALL BE GLUED AND NANED,

PROVIDE 24 YyOOD BLOCKING OR RiM JOIST AT ALL SAWN LUIBER FLODR JOIST SUPFORT

FROVIDE BLOCKING OR RM BOARD AT ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIST SUPPORT PTINTS.
USE JOIST MANUFACTURER S PRODUCTS AND COMPLY WITH JO{ST MANUFACTURER'S
PISTALLATION DEYARS,

PROVIDE 2X SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL RAFTER TALS. 3

SIZES OF DIMENSION LUMBER ARE ROWIMEE ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SURFACED FQUR
SIDES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

STRUCTURAL WERBERS SHALL KOT BE IMPAIRED OR UNDERIEHED BY IMPROPER CUTTING
OR DRILLBIG,

ALL BULT-UP LY BEAMS SHALL BE ASSERBLED iM ACCORDANCE VITH MANUFACTURER'S
PSTRUCTIONS.

o

o : om

THERMAL AND MCISTURE PROTECTION

PRO'ADE THERWAL ELMLDING INSULATION AT ASSEMBUES ADJACENT TO EXTERICR OR UNHEATED

SPACES MEETING THE RECUSREMENTS OF GOVERNE G CODES AND, LILESS HOTED OTHERWASE,

VEETMG THE FOLLOWNG MMM REQUIREMENTS:

a FOUKDANIONS: 7 EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE (R-10)

b, BASEMENT WALLS: R-10cortinetas insdawed shaathing on 2 imsniof of evkeries of e kams or R-13
cavy ins.laton ot tha intoror of tha bassment wal

- VALLS: GLASE FEER BATT (R-Z0) U N0,

d FLOORS: GLASSE FRER BATT (R-30)

&, CERINGS: GLASS FRER BATT (R-33)

£ CATHEDRAL CERINGS: CLOSED CELE SPRAY FOALL (R-35)

a INSTALL CONTRUQUS BLAKKETS WITHOUT HOLES FOR ELEGTRICAL BOXES, LIGHTHY
FIXTLURES, OR HEATMNG DUCTYWWORIC

INSTALL 6 W, STARR ZED POLYETHYLENE VAPCR BARRER AGAPIST MTERIOR FACE OF ALL

THERUAL INSULATION,

VWATERPROOF FOUNDATION VWALLS AT EXCAVATED AREAS FROW FOOTING TO FINISHED GRADE

YATH TWO COATS OF ASPHALT BASED WATERPROOFING COMFOUND. PROVIDE DRAMAGE MAT AND

TIE NTO FOUNDATION DRANS,

ROOCFG BHALL BE 25D LE, (IINBUN) COMPOSITION SHINGLES ISTALLED OYER 30 LB, ROOF FELT

M ROOF SHEATHING. MINIMUM SLCPE, FASTENERS, UNDER LATMENT, AND EXPOSURE ACCOREING

TC MANUFACTURERS' RECOUMENDATIONS,

PROVIOE FLASHING AND SHEET METAL REQUIRED TO PREVEHT PERETRATION OF WATER THROUGH

THE EXTERIOR BHELL OF THE BUILINNG, I ADTHTION TO COMPLYING VWITH GOVERNING CODES,

COMPLY WWITH PERTINENT RECOMMENDATIONS CONTAINED [N THE CURRENT ELVTION OF

"ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL" PUBLISHED BY SMONA, ALL RON SHEET METAL FLASHNG

SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALVAKIZED COMPLYING ViTH ASTM ASS.

PROVOE GUTTERS AND DOWWNEPOUTS TO PROVIDE POSITIVE ROCF AND SITE DRAMAGE.

PROVIDE ATTIC AND ROOF VEMTILATION AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNEIG CODES AND AS SHOWN ON

THE DRAVANGS. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE SOFFIT AND ROOF VENTS,

SKVLIGHTS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND AFFROVEEJ BY THE OWANER. #IETALL

SKYUGHTS ACCORDING TO THE MANUFACTURER S RECOWMENDATIONS.

MSTALL WATER AND ICE BARRER (BfTUTHENE OR EQUAL) OVER ROOQF SHEATHING AT ALL EAVES

ANDVALLEYS. PISTALL PER CODE AND PER MAKRUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS,

BOCRS AND WINDCWS

EXTERIOR DOCRS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER,

HOUSE-TO-GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE FIRE RATED OOORS APPROVED BY GOVERNING CODES. FACE
DESKSH TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER.

PITERFOR DOORS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE OV/RER.

EXTERIOR VANDOWYS SHALL 8E ALUMINUM OR VINYL CLAD WOOR WIRDOWS MAKUFACTURED
BY: PELLA CORP,

GLATIRG I ALL POORS AND VANDOYYS SHALL COMPLY WITH GOVERKING CODES.

PISTALL EGRESS WWiNDOW LTS IN ACCORDANCE WWiTH GUYERKG CODES,

DOOR AND VWINDOYY SIZES INDICATED OR ORAWINGS ARE AS FOLLOWS: 337260

REPRESENTS A DOOR OR Vi OOW 307 WIDE X 6-8 HIGH JAMB DEPTH TO BE CCORDINATED BY
THE CONTRACTOR.

FIKISH HARDWARE SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE OWWNER. PASTALL HARDUWARE #1 ACCORDANCE
VATH GOVERNIG CODES,

FINISHES

GYPSUM AWALLBOARD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SHALL BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS:
1. EXTERKIR YALLS: ONE LAYER 172" REGULAR WALLECARD TO ITERIOR FACE.
2 B{TERIOR WALLS. ONE LAYER 1/22* REGULAR WALLBOARD EACH FACE.

3 CEILNG: ONE LAYER 1/2° REGULAR WALLEGARD ON X3 V00D STRAPPING AT 16" D.C,
4 GARAGEMHOUSE COVAON WALL S CERMNGS: ONE LAYER &3 TYPE A" (FIRE RATED)
WALLBOARD EACH FACE.

5, AT MULTIFAMILY RESMEKRCES {2 OR LIORE FAMILES) ALL WALL AND CELING BOARD TO BE
ONE LAYER 58 TYPE "X (FIRE RATED) VWALLBOARD EACH FACE.

& BATHS: MOISTURE A%ND MOLD RESISTANT VALLECARD AT ALL WYALLS AND CERINGS,
PROVIDE TYFE X M MULTFAMLY RESDENCES, PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD AS SUBSTRATE
FOR CERAMIC THE.

PROVIDE METAL CORNER BEAD AND TRAL AT ALL LOCATIONS RECOMMWENDED BY THE

GYPSUM WALLEDARD MANLFACTURER.

TAPE, FLOAT, AND SAND JOITS AND FASTENERS OF GYPSUU YWALLBOARD YWiTH THREE COATS OF

JOMT COMPOUNRD AS REQURED TC OBTAMN A UMIFORWLY SUCOTH SURFACE,

FINFSHES SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER.

D

PLUMERG, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL

A PLUMEING, MECHANICAL, AMD ELECTRICAL INFORUATION AND LAYOUTS SHOWN ON THE DRAVINGS
18 SCHEMANIC M DESIGH, AND SHALL BE REVIEV'ED BY SUBCONTRACTORS, SUPPUERS, AND
BUILDMNG OFFICIALS FOR COMPLIANCE WiTH GOVERKNING CODES AND GOOD COMUON
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HOTYFIED BY TRE CONTRARTOR OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

B. PLUMBMG, HECHAMCAL, AND ELECTRICAL EQISPHENT SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE OWWNER.

[ DESIGHN AN INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING, MECHANICAL AKD ELECTRICAL ECQUPMENT SHALL 8£

THE  RESPONSIBIUTY OF THE APPROFPRIATE LICEHSED CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS, DESIGN

SHALL BE SUBMTTED FOR GYYNER 'S REVIEWY PRIOR TO ORDERMNG AKD INSTALLATION OF

EQUAPMENT,

SERVICE PAKELS SHALL BE SELECTED BY THE ELECTRECAL SUBCOHTRACTOR.

ALL RVAC EQUAPHENT SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SYITCHED.

ALL QUTDOOR, BATH, AND GARAGE AND EPAWALL RECEPTAGLES SHALL BE PROVIDED WWTH

GROUND FALRT CIRCUET PROTECTION M ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERKNMG CODES.

CRYER AND RANGE HOOD VENTS SHALL BE EXTENDED TO THE EXTERIOR,

PROVIDE PLUMEING VENTS B ACCORDARCE ViTH GOVERNING CODES, INAMZE HUMBER AND

LOCATE FOR MiN#AL VISUAL IMPACT,

STALL TYPE AND NUABER OF SMOKE DETECTORS i ACCORDANCE VATH GOVERIING CODES &

LLZ17. PROVIDE HARDVIRED AND MTERCONNECTED SMOKE AND CO DETEGTORS VATH BATTERY

BACKUP PER CODE REQUIREMENTS & AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL BLLDING DEPT.

J CONMECT VWATER, GAS, AND ELECTRIC SERVICES Pl ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNING CODES,

. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM TO BE DESIGHBURD BY ELESTRICAL CONTRACTOR, ALL ELECTRICAL
CALCULATIONS ARD VWIRE SUZE TO BE PROVIDED BY A LICENSED FLECTRICAL CONTRAETOR,
CONTRAGTOR 10 VERIFY LOCATION, FIXTURE TYPES AND EQUPMENT YATH OYWRER PRIOR TO
FPURCHASE AND MSTALLATION, PROVIDE POWER FOR ALL APPLIANCES, LOCATE REW ELECTRICAL
DEVICES PER NEC REQUIREVENTS & OWHER S REQUREVEHTS, RECONNECT ENISTING FI(TURES

T EEVY SWWITCH LOCATIONS AS REQUARED i THE FIELD, PROVIDE DIMMERS AS DIRECTED BY DVWHER.
AN, CATY, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE WIRING ROT S8HOWN, 8YSTEM TO BE

DESIGNBUILD, CONTACT OWRER FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRING.

MEC] AL BYSTEM TO BE DESIGNBULD BY MECHAKICAL CONTRACTOR, MECHANICAL SYSTEM

P mm@

-

[l
H

1'% PLUVEING SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNBULD BY PLUMBPME CONTRACTOR, PLUMBING SYSTEM TO BE
PISTALLED BY A LICENSED PLUVEING COHTRACTOR.

H. ALL EXISTIMNG UTEITEES AND CITY SERVIGES ARE TO BE MAPITARED, KEPT IN SERVICE, AND
FPROTECTED AGARST DAMAGE DURMNG CONSTRUCTION.

o. UNLESS OTHERWISE HOTED, ELECTRICAL CONDIATS, PLLMEING LINES, ETC,, BHALL BE RUN
CONCEALED AND FRAWING SHALL BE ADEQUATE SZE TO ACCOMPLISH RESULT WITHOUT CAUSHG
ANY CHANGES (M THE WALL PLANE.

1. IHSCELLANEOUS

A THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DRAWRGS [5 PITERDED FOR DESIGN JNTEMT ONLY. ALTHOUGH MANY
JURISDICTIONS VWil ACCEPT THESE DRAVANGS AS SUFFICEENT FOR A CONSTRUCTION PERWIT,
THESE DRAVINGS ARE HOT INTENDED, AKD SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED, AS A COMPLETE 5ET OF
CONSTRUCTION DRAVANGS, THESE DRAWMGS VWILL HAVE TO 8 ADAPTED TO MEET LOCAL ZONNG
ANO/OR SITE CONDITIONS AND ADINTIONAL DETAHING WiLt HEED TO BE COMPLETED OH SITE BY

THE BLILLHER.

INSTALL PREFABRICATED FIREPLACE UKITS AS SHOWN ON DRAVNGS.

1 FIREPLACE UNTTS SHALL BE "HEAT-N-GLO" OR AS AFPROVED BY OVWNER,

2 CONTRACTOR BHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER PISTALLATION AS RECOULENDED BY
THE #ANUFACTURER AND AS REQUIRED BY GOVERNPIG CODES, MCLUTRNG MANTEL AND
HEARTH DESIGN AMD LOCATICN,

3 HEARTH SHALL BE OF HON-COVBUSTIRLE MATERIAL

C. ROOM SIZES SHOWN ON THE PLANS IDICATE ROOM DRIENSIONS PRIOR TO BISTALLATION OF

GYPSUM WALL BOARD. GYPSUM WALL BOARD THICKNESS MUST BE SUBTRACTED FROW ROQW

SIZES IDICATED FOR ACTUAL ROOM DIVEHSIONS ARD ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

-

12 SUBMVTTALS

SUBIT RODF TRUSS ANDVOR RAFTER LAYOUT FLAN AS COMPLETED BY THE WANUFACTURER FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO ORDERMG ROOF TRUSSES ANDVOR ROOF LUMBER PACKAGE ALLOW ARCHITECT
FIVE BUSIESS DAYS FGR COMPLETE REVEVY,

SUBINT FLOOR TRUSS LAYOUTS SHOVING BEAM LOCATIONS, JOIST LAYOUT, LOCATIONS OF
CONTRNUOUS DUCT CHASES, AKD MAIASUG DUCT SIZE Y FACH CHASE, ALLGYY ARCHITEGT FIVE
BUSINESS DAYS FOR COMPLETE REVIEW,

ARCHITECT WiLL NOY BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS IN THE ROOF ANDYOR FLOUR FRANNG
WITHOUT THE OPPORTUNITY TO REVEYY THE ROOF AHDIOR FLODR FRAMING LAYGUTS. FRAMIG
LAYOUTS, MEMBER SLZES, AND FLOOR/ROOF PERETRATIONS PIDICATED ON THE DRAVWTGS ARE
FOR DESIGN INTENT OMLY, FiNAL LAYOUTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSINITY OF BULDER,

bd

=

o

HEADER SCHEDULE ity
[ FmsTROOR

SPAN HEADER SIZE | NUVBER OF JACK STUDS EACH END

UP 7O 33" 123258 2

VP TO 42 1o 2

uP 10 5 (@250 2

UP TO 511" @)2412 3

UP T0 53" e 2

Up 0 6-F (3y2x10 2

upTo TS @2z 2

UPTO0L | (3925 LVLOR| 3

2125 1L

URTCIZOT | B TS LVL A5 FOST

SECOND FLOOR

UPTO 41" 2 248 1
“Urrosa @208 2

UP 70 63" (@) zx10 z

UP 7O 7T @) 2112 z

UPT0 B85 3y 208 2

uPTOTC | (332610 2

UrTo g sz 2

TG0 | @paniz 3

DPTO 520 | {23825 Lk a
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KEYED NOTES

PLAN LEGEND

DUJENSION TQ THE FACE
OF FRAVING OR MASDNRY
AT HEW CONSTRUCTION,

EXISTING DOOR T
TP,
CIMENSION TO THE FACE

OF FINIEH AT EXISTING

L i EXISTIMG PARTITION CONSTRUCTION

14 E NEVY DOGR

e FLEL HEIGHT PARTITION

DPMETISION TO THE FACE
OF FIfISH

COLUMYH EOCATION

CARBON KONOADE
DETECTOR - HARDWRED

PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION AND P{TERCONNECTED

SMOKE DETECTOR -
HARDWARED AND
IFTERCONNECTED

— o CONTRACT LRAT LNE

oo o BEAM GVERHEAD
FRE RATED DOOR
B0 BV CLOSER

Do . |

AN
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GENERAL NOTES

LVERFY ALL DIFEHSIONS N THE FIELD. BO MOT SCALE
DRAVIHGS,

2 ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT 16" 0.C, UILESS KOTED
OTHERWISE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. SEE
BUADD

3 ALL DOOR JAMBS 4* OF F WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

4. CENTER DODRS N WALL UN{ESS NOTED OTHERWISE

5, PROVDE HARDVRED AND IMTERCONNECTED SMOKE
AND €O DETECTORS WiTH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE
REQUHREVENTS & AS DIRECTED 8Y THE LOCAL
BURLDING DEPT.

6. PROTECT IM PLACE ALL EMISTING FIXTURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDLULED TO REMARI

T.FATCH ARD REFAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED N
UHALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL KEWW WORK,
WHETHER SHGWAH 0N THE DRAGANGS OR NOT.

£ PATCH, PAINT AMD REFERFSH ALL EX3STING VWALLS,
FLOORS, CERINGS & TRIM THROUGHOUT REFLACE
MATERIALS PN-KF0 VWWHEH DAVAGED PAST POMT OF
REFAIR.

9, PLANS DO KOT FULLY REPRESENT ALt NEVW WORK,
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE PITEKDED TO TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUHDELINES,

FACE OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS KOTED
OTHERVASE.

D

11, PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
RECQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER FOR ALL APPLIANCES.
LOCATE NEWELECTRICAL DEVICES FER HEC REQUIREVIENTS &
OWNER'S REQUREMENTS,

12 PROVIDE PLUWBING FER STATE PLUMBING CODE
REQUIREMENTS

13.HVAC SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN BURL D, PROVIDE PER STATE
CODE REQUAREMENTS.

14 PROVIDE BOLED Wa0D BLOCKNG AS REQLIRED.

15.FROVIDE FIRE EXTIMGUASHERS PER CODE AND PER
REGWHREMENTS OF THE BUALDMNG OFFICIAL

16.BTALL BATT #ISULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL EXPOSED
STUD CAVINES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM AT ATTIC ROOF
CAVTIES)

17.COVER ALL WALLS AND CEILNGS WI/Z' THICK GYPSUM
BOARD UKLESS KOTED GTHERVISE.

18.PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MCLD RESISTANT GYPEUM BOARD
AT EATHROCWS BHLESS ROTED OTHERAISE.

19.ALL APPUANCES PROVIDED BY OYWNER, INSTALLED BY
COMTRACTOR.

20 RECONNECT EX)STRNG FIKTURES TO NEW SWWITCH LOCATIONS
AS REQUWIRED IN THE FIELD,

22 AN, CATV, TELEFHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE WRIHG
ROT SHOYWN, SYSTEU TO BE DESIGHBUID, CONTACT OWWNER
FCR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW/ VOLTAGE $WIRING,

COO0QO0C e
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o
KEYED NOTES PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES o
@
1.VERIPY ALL DIMERSIONS IN THE FIELD, DO KOT SCALE  11.PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECIRICAL CODE - @
1 DROP FOUNDATION AT GARAGE DOCR DRAVNGS, REQURREMENTS. PROVIDE POIYER FOR ALL APFLIANCES, @ 3 ]
i 4 5 DIVERSION TO THE FACE tOCATE NEW ELECTRICAL DEVIGES PER NEG REQUIREMENTS & 3
2 PROVIDE LEDGER ALOHG THIS WAL SEE DETARLS ATIAST, AZAB.T & ACAB ) OF FRAMING OR MASOHRY 2 AL, BITERIOR WALLS 204 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS WOTED  OVNER'S REQUIREMENTS. © a
1 4 THICK CONCRETE SLAB EX:STNG DOOR AT HEVY CONSTRUCTION OTHERWISE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. 5EE o =
4 STAIR - & TREAD, WAX B 25" RISER, HANDRAR ONE SIDE AT 357 ABOVE NOSINGS, RETURY TOWALL BOTH EXDS. SEE ST TP BAAGD 12 PROVIDE PLUMBING PER STATE PLUNBING CODE = g
BETAILE BI/AB.1, B2/AS.1 & BIAS 1 DIEKSION TO THE FACE REQUIREMENTS = E
5 EGRESSVSNDOW OF FINISH AT EXISTING 3 ALL DOOR JAMBS 4° OFF WALL UNLESS KOTED o ]
& EGRESS WINDOWAWELL SEE DETANL C2AS1 ey EXISTING PARTITION CONSTRUGTION OTHERWISE &g}&gvuggﬁgﬁgz DESHSH BULD, PROVIDE PER STATE 0 ° H
; ;‘ézg 4 CEHTER DOORS ¥ WALL UNLESS ROTED OTHERMSE ) ' . © ;,
e HEW DOOR DIENSION TO THE FACE 14, PROVIDE SOLD WOOD BLOCKE{G AS REQURED. I &
S EFVANITY W S OF FRasH 5, PROVIDE HARDWIRED AND PITERCONKEC TED SMOKE o ¥
10 DECK TREX ON PRESSURE TREATED FRAMING AND L0 DETECTORS WITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE 15 PROVIDE FIRE EXTIGLASHERS PER CODE AND PER O o B
15 POST: REQUREMENTS & AS DIRECTED BY THE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BURLOING OFFICAL. oog g
12 STAIR -5" TREAD, MAX B 25" RISER, HANDRAIL TViO SIDES AT 35" ABOVE ROSINGS, RETURN TO \WALL BOTH ENDS. SEE n COLUMY LOCATION BURLDING DEPT. 16.9STALL BATT HSULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL EXPOSED O i
DETAILS B11AS.5, B2AS.Y § BASS oo FLL HEIGHT PARTITION . 3 3 ES
ey 1 o B PROTECT [ FLACE AL EXJSTING FIXTURES AND STUD CAVINIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM AT ATTIC ROOF 45
13 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING FOR BASE OF STAIR 1274327, RERFORCE V2] #4 REBAR CONT, CARBON MONGHDIE SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REVANL CavimEs) o § gé
DETECTOR - HARDWIRED we €8 ;
Sm—————> PARTIAL KEIGHT PARTITION AND FITERCORNECTED T.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED I 17.COVER ALL WALLS AND CERINGS VW1fZ THICK GYPSUW =25
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALE NEWWORK, BOARD UNLESS KOTED OTHERVASE. g d
SUOKE DETECTOR - WAETHER SHOWN ON THE BRAVINGS DR HOT, o &
o w o CONTRACT LRNT UNE @ RARIFMEED AND $B.PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOASD
TERCONNECTED B PATCH, PAINT AND REFINISH ALL EXISTRIG VYALLS, AT RATHROOWS UHLESS NOTED OTHERWASE.
g § FLOORS, CELMNGS & TRIM THROUGHOUT REPLACE
— — — — BEAMOVERHEAD VATERIELS PIHIND VWHEN DAMAGED PASTPOITOF  19.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIDED BY OWNER, NSTALLED BY
FIRE RATED DOOR REPAIR. CONTRAGTOR.
60 W2 VW CLOSER
2 PLAKS DO HOT FULLY REPRESENT ALL NEW WORK. 20 RECONNECT EXISTING FIXTURES TO NEW SYWITCH LOCATIONS

THE CONSTRUCTION BOCUMENTS ARE IMTENDED TO 7O AS REQUIRED M THE FIELD,

:

SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDELBES o .
FACE GF EXJSTING CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED | 22.AM, CATV, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE WRRG g
OTHERWMISE. HOT SHOWH, SYSTEW TO BE DESIGHBUILD, CONTACT OVWNER [
FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW VOLTAGE WIRING. a
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KEYED NOTES PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES -

@
1.VEREY ALL DIENSIGNS M THE FIELD. DO KOT SCALE  11.PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRICAL CODE = o
1 STAIR -5 TREAD, MAX B35 RISER, HANDRAN ONE S{DE AT 35" ABOVE NOSTHGS, RETURH TO WALL BOTH ENDS, SEE DRAWIGS. REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POVWER FOR ALL APPLIANCES. 2 g
DETAILS BI/AS.1. B2AS.1 & BYAS.A v DMENSION TC THE FACE LOCATE NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES PER KEC REQUIREMENTS & s i

DO " OF FRAMING ORt MASONRY 2 ALLINTERIOR VWALLS 244 AT 16" O.C_UNLESS ROTED  OWNER'S REQLIREWENTS,
i Egﬁ?igfﬁ:’:\:‘:'—'— SEE DETAIL C2A%.1 EXS3TING DOOR AT hiVy CONSTRUCTION, OTHERVWSE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES, SEE @ 2
TG Vi . e ™. B4IA0.0 12 PROVIDE PLUATEING PER STATE PLUVBING CDDE = g
4 TomET DAPENSION TO THE FACE REQUIREMENTS re E
5 35T VAMTY W SINK OF FI'ISH AT EXISTING 3.ALL DOOR JAMBS 4 OFF WALL UNLESS NOTED g
& SLATTED OFEN WALL EGETING PARTITION CONSTRUCTION OYHERISE I} %g\g‘:eggéﬂ ;?Tii DESIGN BULD, FROVIDE PER STATE O e £
i " eX WE., e 2 -
; gg\:w;:go;,‘ia::gm ETS BELOW, UPPER CABINETS ABQVE. PROVIDE UNDERCABINET LIGHTS TYP, 4 CENTER DOORS Pl WALL UNLESS HOTED OTHERMSE . © i
e e NEW DOOR DIVENSION TO THE FACE 14.PROVIOE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AS REQURED, P 8
8  RANGE WITH HOOD. DUCT HOOD CUTSIDE. ' OF FRuISH 5. PROVIDE HARDVGRED AND PITERCONNECTED SMOKE o =%
0 KETCHEM ISLAYD AHO CO DETECTORSWWITH BATTERY BACKUP PER CODE 15 PROVIDE FIRE EXTRIGLHEHERS PER CODE AND PER @ 7
1 5.0° VANITY VEDOUBLE SI REQUIREMENTS & AS DRECTED BY THE LOCAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDRG OFFICIAL. ("n” 2k
12 T8 . BUILDING DEPT. » wi
e oy £ UL MEIGHT PARTITION u COLUMHLOCATION 15.24STALL BATT {SULATION FULL DEPTH AT ALL EXPOSED O aset
) 6, PROTECT [ PLACE ALL EXYSTING FIXTURES AND STUD CAVITIES [CLOSED CELE SPRAY FOAM AT ATTIC ROOF ity
14 STACKED VASHER AND DRYER, VENT DRYER QUTSIDE CARBON MONOMDE EURFACES SCHEOULED TO REMARL, CAVITES) w §34
15 STAIR - 11" TREAD, WAX 825" RISER, SET EXACT KUSBER OF TREADS AND RISERS I THE FIELD, ADUST DIVENSIONS . DETECTOR - HARDYVRED B F E
ASREGT m==m=—===1 PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION AKD NTERCONNECTED 7.PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED 1Y 17.COVER ALL WAELS AND CENB{GS W2 THICK GYPEUM @ = A
USALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL REW WORK, BOARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERVASE. owE
WHETHER SHOWH DY THE DRAVYNGS OR NOT. o

S3OKE DETECTCR -
HARDVARED AKD
MIERCONNECTED

t8,PROVIDE BMOISTURE AKD HOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
AT BATHROOMS UHLESS WOTED OTHERAISE

—_— s o (O CT L M
TRACT LT LINE B PATCH, PAMT AMD REFINISH ALL EXISTPIG WALLS,

FLOORS, CELINGS & TRIM THROUGHOUT REPLACE
MATERLELS PN-KPVD W HEN DAVAGED PAST POINT OF
REPAIR.

BEAM OVERHEAD

19.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIUED BY CWWNER, INSTALLED 8Y

FRE RATED DOOR CONTRACTOR,

0 M W CLOSER

® ®

S.PLANS DO HOT FURLLY REPRESENT ALL HEW/ WORK. 2. RECONNECT EXISTING FIXTURES TO NEV SWITCH LOCATIONS
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE INTERDED TO TO AS REQUARED M THE FIELD.
SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDELINES.
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FACE OF EXITIG CONSTRLUGTION UNLESS HOTED  22.A%, CATY, TELEPHONE AND OTHER LU VOLTAGE WANG 3
OTHERWISE. ROT SHOWN. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGHBURD, CONTACT UANVER “
FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LOW VOLTAGE YWiRING. a
=
2y
g
£
® ®
B
Ad Al g8
=
=
&
az-1"
a2z
3V F-0N 312 ¥t 1T - 3UX F.Ut AN 1¥-5172 ¥ g"
A S AL T 3z g ' g3 3 14-7 s
T-0
5 I
e
/20 o e 6D /30 o
ASD ¥ - ~50 .
- 3 - - & b e - fa
Ty = Tt i {35 ceor T T 1t ot o T L i ! L £ —ay
o ! ol P | o
Viow i [T Y ok o B J : @ Dow MASTER éb MASTER
@ Y, LY v ;5:{;’;, B i I, i BEDROOM h BEDROOM +H
L E o
— ] ‘@ o g o - Ko 5 g
; ! b ] ] =
» 5or®° O ™ ~2 @ ©voo g i we we | z
; ¥ N . ) # . = 5 ® 8 . . B
%] oo s z a Y o 0| ; 7 g =
. 1 b 2 2 oA T < O = &
¥ : 5 3 ! =2 o«
o 5 PloE = : b te §
'S i 1 - e 5
. t b ] L B a 7
] e | « i REF & Wi @ - @‘\‘».m U] g &
> 4 L g H N o S—— —. N O 3 :'c::
= = o | N ik M~ a o
1 ! ca o | ° - WASTER B g b
DAL S a7 # BATH X =X MASTER
s i % P B8 | BATH L
o in
bl [OROl el |
I N 5l CD): e Ff— -3 0
v
ool LT 2
7 G L [3p)
2 ) @ 05
KIFGHEN KITCHEN 07 x 80 BATH : ot
DINING DINING b . z —Ey [T
LIVING LiVING @ @ " o
=
czf AsD : o
4 , ()
PN ! i, 0
N y N : Z
- i ] Wi = S
© . KS 2
N -z A .
~ au
1. % BEDROOM ) BEDROOM Gl b
L I 3 t 1 1 ) 5 i 1 —
A N F Ve : : - N
Il o x b
stz 20-1 1 11°] -0 sy é 52 147 vz 5.3 "* 5.3 A "w-r 5‘11‘2‘
7 o AL 1"4" " A G i
.-
d E *
A2 A2
e @ DATE SIGNED.
C)O 20241001
FLOOR PLAN - 2ND FL FLOOR PLAN-3RD FL
S 4T o

14 = 10



TAVID SIS50N ARCHITECTURE PG — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

A
KEYED NOTES

1 EPDM RCOFING
2 PROVIDE CONTINUOUS DRIP EDGE & ICE & VWATER SHIELD TYP
3 PROVICE CONTINUOUS ALUMPER] GUTTER & RAIN LEADERS

PLAN LEGEND

EX3STIMG DOOR

EXSTING PARTITION

4 E HEY DCOR

Cmmmeem—ameny FULE HEIGHT PARTITION

1 PARTIAL HEIGHT PARTITION

d— o COMTRACT LBNT LINE

~  BEAM OVERHEAD

Ah

G@Q'T

DIMENSION TO THE FACE

COF FRAMING DR MASONRY

AT NEYF CONSTRUCTION,
TP,

DR'EHEION TO THE FACE
OF FIRSH AT EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION

DAMENSION TO THE FACE
OF FENSH

COLLAYH LOCATION

CARBON MONGNDE
DETECTOR - HARDWKRED
AMD BITERCONNECTED

SMOKE DETECTOR -
HARDAMRED AND
MTERCONNECTED

FRE RATED DOOR
B0 M W GLOSER

A4

GENERAL NOTES

LVERIFY ALL DUSENSI0HS P THE FIELD. DO KOT SCALE
DRAVTHGS,

2 ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2X4 AT 16" 0.C, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERVSE. PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP PLATES. SEE
B4ADO

3 ALL DOOR JAWBS 4" OFF WALL UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE

4 CENTER DOORS IR WALL LHLESS NOTED QTHERVASE

5, PROVIDE HARDWARED AMND BITERCONKECTED SMORE
AND CO DETECTORS \WITH BATFERY BACKUF FER CODE
REQLAREMENTS 8 AS D4RECTED BY THE LOCAL
BUTLDING DEPT.

6 FROTECT i PLACE ALL EXISTING FITURES AND
SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REVAIM

PATCH ALD REPAIR EXISTING WALLS LOCATED 1M
UNALTERED AREAS AFFECTED BY ALL HEVY WORK,
VWHETHER SHOWWH ON THE DRANINGS OR NOT.

8 PATCH, PAINT AMD REFRESH ALL EXISTING VIALLS,
FLOORS, CERINGS 5 TRIM THROUGHOUT REPLACE
MATERIALS F3-KRND YWHEN DAMAGED PAST POINT OF
REPAR,

5. FLANS DO NOT FULLY REPRESENT ALL NEVW WORK.
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE PNTENDED TC TO
SERVE AS GENERAL GUIDEUINES,

FACE OF EXt3T2:6 CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED |
OTHERVWISE.
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11.PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PER STATE ELECTRICAL CODE
REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POMER FOR ALL APFLIAKCES.
LOCATE kiVY ELECTRICAL BEVICES PER NEC REQUREMENTS &
DFNERS REQUEREVENTS,

$2 PROVIDE PLUMBIG PER BTATE PLUMBING CODE
REQIWHREMENTS

13.HVAC SYSTEM TC BE DESIGH BULD. PROVIDE PER STATE
CODE REQUAREUENTS,

14.PROVIDE SOLID W/OOD BLOCKING AS REQURED,

15 PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGIHSHERS PER CODE AND PER
REGUIREVMEMTS OF THE BLRDING OFFIGIAL,

16, BTALL BATT BISULATION FLALL DEPTH AT ALL EXPOSED
STUD CAVITIES (CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM AT ATTIC ROCF
CAVITES}

17T.COVER ALL VUALLS AND CEH PGS Wil 7 THICK GTPSUM
BOARD UKLESS KOTED GTHERWISE.

1B PROVIDE MOISTURE AND WWOLD RESISTANT GYPALW BOARD
AT BATHROOWS UHLESS HGTED OTHERVASE

19.ALL APPLIANCES PROVIDED BY CWWHER, INSTALLED BY
CONTRACTOR,

20 RECONHECT EXISTENG FIATURES TO KEW BWTCH LOCATIONS
AS REQUIRED M THE FiELD.

22.AN, CATY, TELEPHONE AND OTHER EOW VOLTAGE WIRING
KOT SHOVWH_SYSTEM TO £E DESIGNBUALD, COMTACT OWKER
FOR LOCATIONS OF ALL LYY VOLTAGE WIRING,
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A B C D
KEYED NOTES

1 & THICK CONCRETE SLAB

2 PROVIDE CONTINUIQUS ALUNMRUL GUTTER & RARY LEADERS

3 PROVIDE CONTINUOUS DRIP ELGE & ICE & WATER SHELD TYP

4 2 HOUR FIRE RATED YAl L WCONTHUOUS {2) LAYERS OF 1" X 24" DENSGLASS
ULTRA BHAFTLINER TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING. SEE DETAIL AVADD
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KEYED NOTES

4 THICK CORCRETE 5149

PRCAADE CONTINUOUS ALULKUM GUTTER & RAM LEADERS

PRUWIDE CONTWNUOUS DRIP EDGE & KCOE & WATER SHIELD TYP

STAIR -5 TREAD, UAX B25 RISER, RANDRAN, ONE SIDE AT 36" ABOVE HOSINGS,
RETURHN TG VWALE BOTH ENDS. SEE DETAILS B1/ARL1, B2AS.1 & BYAR |

DOUBLE I0JSTS AROUND STAIR

2 HOUR FIRE RATED VAL L WCONTINUGUS (2) LAYERS OF 1" X 24" DENSGLASS
ULTRA SHAFTLINER TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING. SEE DETAN, A1ADD
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